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Senior Judges Report 
 

Name of Track      Clinton Raceway  

Date     July 14, 2024 Post Time 13:30 

Weather   Clear 27C Wind:               21km/h SW 

Track Condition Fast “0” variant 

Number of Races 10 Qualifying races  1 AV Total Entries    68 

Mutual Handle $53,471 

Contact  
Vet     

  Paddock 
Meeting 

  Track  
Maintenance Meeting 

  Investigator  
Visit 

  Outgoing Senior  
Judge Update 

  

 

Senior Judge Associate Judge Associate Judge 

John Dorion Larry Hughes Andrew Van’tWout 

Report on day’s events:  
(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents)  …. 

Office:  

Official Veterinarian – Dr. Chris Robson 

Review held with Cameron McQueen regarding complaint/inspection #2551323, regarding 
his conduct in the paddock at Western Fair on February 23, 2024. Mr. McQueen found in 
violation of AGCO rule 6.17(c,d), did use insulting and improper language towards other 
participants. Mr. McQueen issued a $500.00 monetary penalty. Ruling #2746622. 

Ruling #2746601 generated – Driver Lormer McClure did use more than acceptable wrist 
action, driving “Crusing Charlie” in race #7 at Hanover Raceway on July 13, 2024. Mr. 
McClure issued a $200.00 monetary penalty and a 3-day driving suspension July 18, 19, 
20, 2024. AGCO rule #22.23.03(b). 

Ruling #2746640 generated – Driver Daryl Thiessen did fail to drive 2 drives without being 
excused by the Judges. Violation of AGCO rule 6.02(a). Mr. Thiessen issued a $100.00 
monetary penalty. 

Ruling #2746641 generated – Trainer Boyd Wilson did fail to take “Lil Red Sportsstar” 
directly to the retention/test area following race 7 at Clinton Raceway July 14, 2024. Mr. 
Boyd has been issued a $200.00 monetary penalty. AGCO rule 9.11. 

 

Races: 

Race #1 – Clear 

  

  



  Page 2 

Race #2 – Clear 

Race #3 – Clear 

Race #4 – Clear 

Race #5 – Clear 

Race #6 – Clear  

Race #7 – “Inquiry” into the first turn - #1 “Pennys Noir” (Gregg 1st) was inside 2 pylons 
and was not lapped on, no violations of the pylon rule. No change. 

Race #8 – Clear 

Race #9 – Clear 

Race 10 -  Clear - #5 “State of Treasure” is on the Judges List for “coggins” – trainer 
Cassidy Schneider notified. 

 

 

Claims: 

 

 

 

 

  

 


